

2021 RISE Award applications are due by December 16, 2022

► SUBMIT YOUR APPLICATION ONLINE: CLICK HERE





RISE represents our company's ideologies and the 4 attributes we value in people.

RESPONSIBILITY → INTEGRITY → SUCCESS → EFFORT

The RISE Award is how we recognize and celebrate our people for outstanding social Responsibility.



RISE AWARD INFORMATION

"Fostering and promoting a philanthropic company culture where employees are proud to RISE up and help make a difference in local communities"

Purpose:

The RISE Award was founded in 2019 by Revolution Technologies, LLC in tribute to founder and CEO, Mr. Ted Parker. As an avid believer in giving back to his community, Ted has spearheaded many initiatives and helped various local charitable organizations, ultimately strengthening our neighborhood and helping to improve the lives of those in our community. His passion for giving back has become a core part of what we do at Revolution every day and now we are honored to give others an opportunity to showcase their contributions as well as reward our workforce for their own community involvement. The RISE Award for community service is based on volunteer performance, leadership potential, and participation in one or many local community engagement initiatives.

General Information:

- 1. The deadline to submit your application for the 2022 RISE Award is **December 16, 2022**.
- 2. To apply for the 2022 RISE Award, please complete the "2022 RISE Award Application" checklist in your PayServ employee account. More details can be found in the How to Apply section, but please note that incomplete applications will not be considered.
- 3. Two winners will be announced each year: 1 internal Associate and 1 Consultant. Each winner will receive a \$1,000 prize and be featured in a Revolution blog post shared on the company website.
- 4. You will be notified by phone, email or mail regarding the status of your application following the deadline and review by the RISE Award Committee.
- 5. Please reach out to RISE@revolutiontechnologies.com should you have any questions regarding the RISE Award or the application process.

RISE AWARD APPLICATION



"Fostering and promoting a philanthropic company culture where employees are proud to RISE up and help make a difference in local communities"

Criteria & Timeline:

- Applicants must be an active Associate or Consultant of Revolution Technologies, LLC.
- Applicants must show active involvement in the community initiative in some manner.
- Applicants must complete and submit an award Application Form by December 16, 2022.
- Should candidates be selected as potential finalists, they may be asked for a phone interview. This will be conducted by the RISE Award Committee in December.
- RISE Award winners will be identified and announced in January 2023.

How to Apply:

To apply for the 2022 RISE Award, you must complete the "2022 RISE Award Application" in the PayServ Systems employee portal. Below are the steps for how to access the application in PayServ. Please reach out to the RISE Team via email at rise@revolutiontechnologies.com if you need any assistance with the application online.

- Login to PayServ at https://secure5.saashr.com/ta/PayServ221004.login
- 2. Click the white bell icon at the top-right of the screen and navigate to the My Checklists tab
- 3. Click on the 2022 RISE Award Application checklist and then click the black **OPEN CHECKLIST** button in the bottom left-hand corner.
- 4. Complete all items on the checklist:
 - a. Application Details: The first part of the RISE Checklist will ask for your basic information as well as details about the organization(s) you supported through community service.
 - b. Upload Photos/Share Links: The second part of the RISE Checklist will allow you to upload photos that showcase your community involvement and volunteer work. You are also able to share links to published articles instead of uploading photos if you prefer.

*NOTE: In order to successfully submit your RISE Award Application, all of the above components must be included in your checklist submission. If your application is not complete, it will not be considered.

RISE Award Additional Information:

- Two awards will be given: \$1,000 for an Associate Winner and \$1,000 for a Consultant Winner.
 - 'Associate' is defined as an internal employee at Revolution Technologies.
 - 'Consultant' is defined as an employee placed on assignment via Revolution Technologies.
- Winners will be announced in January 2023.
- Applicants must provide their correct mailing address where the award check will be issued, if selected.
- Applicants must be actively employed at the time of the 2022 RISE Award winner selection.
- Award amounts will be distributed after all requirements are met.